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SGS HARDLINES CONTACT LIST FOR MANOR AG 

ASIA 

 

 

SGS Hong Kong – Hong Kong 

Queenie Tse 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd 

Cosmetics, Personal Care & Household 

Address: 5/F, 8/F Manhattan Centre, 8 Kwai Cheong Road, Kwai Chung, NT, HK 
Phone:  +852 2765 3672 
Email: Queenie.Tse@sgs.com 

 
SGS China –  Guangzhou 

Vicky Wong 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou 

Hardgoods 

Address: 198 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park, Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development 
District, Guangzhou, Guangdong Province, China 

Phone: + 86 (0) 20 8215 5847 
Email: vicky.wong@sgs.com  

 

SGS Shanghai  

James Xu 

SGS Shanghai Co. Ltd – EE Division 

Address: 4/F, 3rd Building No. 889, Yishan Road, Xuhui District 
Phone: +86 21 6107 8218 
Email: James.Xu@sgs.com 

 

 

EUROPE 
 

SGS Türkei - Istanbul 

Yeşim Demir 

SGS Istanbul 

E&E, CHPC, Hardlines 

Address: Is Istanbul Plaza Baglar Mah. 
34209 Istanbul 

Phone: +90 212 368 40 00 
Email: 

yesim.demir@sgs.com  
  

 

SGS Germany – Taunusstein 

Jana Sturm 

SGS INSTITUT FRESENIUS GmbH 

Hardgoods 

Address: Idsteiner Strasse 81b, 65232 Taunusstein, Deutschland 
Phone: +49 6128 744 562 

Email: jana.sturm@sgs.com  
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SGS Germany – Taunusstein 

Marcus Bombis 

E & E 

SGS INSTITUT FRESENIUS GmbH 

Address: Idsteiner Strasse 81b, 65232 Taunusstein, Deutschland 
Phone: +49 6128 744 733 

Email: marcus.bombis@sgs.com  
  

SGS Germany – Taunusstein 

Alexander Siry 

SGS INSTITUT FRESENIUS GmbH 

Toys & Juvenile Products 

Address: Idsteiner Strasse 81b, 65232 Taunusstein, Deutschland 
Phone: +49 6128 502 

Email: alexander.siry@sgs.com  
  

SGS Germany – Taunusstein 

Kathrin Wagner 

SGS INSTITUT FRESENIUS GmbH 

Cosmetics 

Address: Idsteiner Strasse 81b, 65232 Taunusstein, Deutschland 
Phone: +49 6128 502 

Email: Kathrin.Wagner@sgs.com  
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